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Happy New Year! 

Hope you all had a lovely break. 

 

ONLINE SAFETY 

I urge all parents to check their children’s safety online. We have had a serious case of grooming 

through Roadblox an online game – the police are involved. Please check any chats that your child 

may be involved in. 

We will be doing more online safety work with the children but unfortunately, technology is so 

advanced, it is hard for us to keep our children safe all of the time. 

There is more information on how to keep your child safe online through the link below: 

 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/?scrlybrkr=9b48923e#guides 

 

Please see a list of dates below for the coming term 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact any member of staff by email or Dojo 

 

Best wishes 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/?scrlybrkr=9b48923e#guides


 

 

 

 

 

Louise McGeachie  

Principal 

Dates: 

• Thursday 4th January – school re-opens 

 

• Mon 8th to Wed 10th  Life Bus is in 

 

• Wed 10th and Thurs 11th Alcohol workshops in Year 6 

 

• Monday 29th Jan Eden Project in Year 6 

 

• Tuesday 30th Rainforests in Year 5 

 

• Tuesday 6th Feb E-safety Day 

 

• Week beginning 12th Feb Science Week 

 

• Friday 16th Feb CLOSE FOR HALF TERM 

 

• Monday 26th February OPEN  

 

• Wed 28th and Thurs 29th Stone Age to Iron Age in Year 3 

 

• Monday 4th March Book Week 

 

• Thursday 7th March World Book Day and Dress up Day 

 

• Monday 11th March Careers Week 

 

• Tuesday 26th March Rock Steady Concert 

 

• Thursday 28th March Maths Superhero Day 

 

• Thursday 28th March CLOSE FOR EASTER 

 

• Monday 15th April OPEN FOLLOWING EASTER BREAK 
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